LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

c2016-065A GRNS--The Greens

#### LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

# Local Government Amendment (Governance and Planning) Bill 2016

#### First print

### Proposed amendments

No. 1 Guiding principles for councils

Pages 3 and 4, Schedule 1 [2], proposed section 8A, line 28 on page 3 to line 20 on page 4. Omit "should" wherever occurring. Insert instead "must".

No. 2 **Abolition of wards** 

Page 5, Schedule 1 [3], lines 15–25. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 3 Reduction of councillor numbers

Page 6, Schedule 1 [5], lines 14–24. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 4 Role of councillor

Page 7, Schedule 1 [8]. Insert after line 25:

- (f) to ensure that diverse community views are represented to the governing body,
- No. 5 Role of councillor

Page 7, Schedule 1 [8], lines 26 and 27. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 6 Role of councillor

Page 7, Schedule 1 [8], line 31. Insert "and is to provide leadership and guidance to the local community" after "council".

No. 7 Reporting of senior staff contracts

Page 10, Schedule 1 [26], lines 42 and 43. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 8 Reduction in meetings

Page 11, Schedule 1 [29], line 26. Insert "The number must not be less than 6 meetings each year." after "resolution.".

No. 9 Community strategic plan

Page 13, Schedule 1 [36], line 6. Insert "or amendments to the plan" after "plan".

No. 10 State of the environment reports

Page 18, Schedule 1 [42], lines 13 and 14. Omit all words on those lines.

## No. 11 **Pecuniary interest conduct provisions**

Pages 20–22, Schedule 1 [52]–[55], line 43 on page 20 to line 7 on page 22. Omit all words on those lines.

# No. 12 **Pecuniary interest conduct provisions**

Pages 22 and 23, Schedule 1 [57]–[64], line 10 on page 22 to line 38 on page 23. Omit all words on those lines.

### No. 13 **Pecuniary interest conduct provisions**

Pages 24 and 25, Schedule 1 [66]–[77], line 1 on page 24 to line10 on page 25. Omit all words on those lines.

### No. 14 **Pecuniary interest conduct provisions**

Page 25, Schedule 1 [80] and [81], lines 15-20. Omit all words on those lines.

# No. 15 **Pecuniary interest conduct provisions**

Page 26, Schedule 1 [89], lines 23 and 24. Omit all words on those lines.

# No. 16 Pecuniary interest conduct provisions

Page 29, Schedule 1 [90], lines 6-24. Omit all words on those lines.